

M/170/2024
CNR No.: DLWT01-006132-2024
Ravi Chadha
Vs.
Sahil Sapra

24.9.2024

Present: Ms Khushi Thawal, Advocate for applicant.
Ms Chhavi Luthra, Advocate for non applicant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for non applicant that Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is already seized of the matter and the applicant herein has already appeared before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. It is further submitted that next date in the appeal filed by non applicant is 8.10.2024.

Considering all facts and circumstances, I adjourn the matter for **24.12.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/24.9.2024